
Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

John Kyrle High School 
and Sixth Form Centre 

School Transport  
Information  
September  
2018 - 2019 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

Contents 
 

Useful Contacts 
 
 

Information for students 
 
 

Timetables 
 

 Bus 1—Walford 
 Bus 2—Bishopswood 
 Bus 3—Kings Caple 
 Bus 4—Holme Lacy/Hoarwithy 
 Bus 5—Harewood End/St Weonards 
 Bus 6—Orcop/Harewood End 
 Bus 7—Llangrove/Llangarron 
 Bus 9— Whitchurch/Goodrich 
 Bus 10—Welsh Newton/Llangrove transfer 
 Bus 11—Sellack 
 Bus 12—Upton Bishop, Lea, Weston-under-Penyard 
 Bus 13—Sellack/Strangford/Bridstow 
 Bus 14—Brockhampton 
 Bus 15—Linton, Lea, Lea Bailey 
 Bus 16—Phocle Green/Dancing Green 
 Bus 17—Doward to Whitchurch transfer 
 Bus 18—Coleford/Berry Hill 
 Bus 19—Cinderford  
 Bus 20—Drybrook/Mitcheldean 
 Bus 21—Garway/Broad Oak/ Wormlow/Kings Thorne/Little Dewchruch 
 Bus 22—Upton Bishop/Gorsley/Kilpeck/Newent 
 Bus 23—Weston-under-Penyard, Lea, Longhope 
 Bus 24—Ross Local service—Archenfield/Roman Way/ Tudorville 
 Bus 25—Mitchedean/Plump Hill/Steam Mills/Cinderford/Lydbrook 

 
 
 
 
 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

Useful Contacts 

Bus No Destination Contact Details Contact Number 

1 Walford/Coughton/Bishopswood I & S Coaches 01432 264968 

3 Kings Caple Stagecoach 01452 418630 

4 Glewstone/Hoarwithy / Holme Lacy George Young’s 01989 763889 

5 
Harwood End/St Weonards / Gar-
way 

George Young’s 01989 763889 

6 Orcop / Harewood End George Young’s 01989 763889 

7 Llangrove / Llangarron George Young’s 01989 566444 

9 Whitchurch / Goodrich George Young’s  01989 763889 

10 Welsh Newton - Llangrove Transfer Nick Maddy Coaches 01981 240888 

11 Sellack (also Doward) Blue Line Taxis 01432 343435 

13 Sellack/ Strangford George Young’s 01989 763889 

14 Brockhampton George Young’s 01989 763889 

15 Lea Bailey / Aston Crews George Young’s  01989 763889 

16 Phocle Green / Dancing Green I&S Coaches 01432 264968 

17 Doward - Whitchurch transfer Blue Line Taxis  01432 343435 

18 Lydbrook / Coleford H&H Motors  01989 566444 

19 Cinderford / Drybrook Grindles Coaches 01594 822110 

20 Mitcheldean Grindles Coaches 01594 822110 

21 Garway / Kingsthorne H&H Motors 01989 566444 

22 Gorsley / Upton Bishop Stagecoach 01989 562319 

23 Lea / Weston-under-Penyard Stagecoach 01989 562319 

24 Roman Way / Tudorville /Walford Stagecoach 01432 418630 

25 Mitcheldean/Cinderford/Lydbrook Grindles Coaches 01594 822110 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

Important Information for Students 

No Bay Company Pass No Seats Destination 

Bus 1 Bay  11 I & S Coaches JKH01 33 Walford, Howle Hill, Bishopswood 

Bus 3 Bay 3 Stagecoach JKH03 57 
Fawley, Kings Caple, Hoarwithy, Hare-
wood End, Peterstow. 

Bus 4 Bay 4 George Young’s JKH04 14 Holme Lacy, Hoarwithy and Glewston 

Bus 5 Bay 5 George Young’s JKH05 57 
Harewood End, St Weonards, Garway, 
St Owens Cross 

Bus 6 Bay 4 George Young’s JKH06 16 
Cross Country from Orcop, Harewood 
End 

Bus 7 Bay 7 George Young’s JKH07 53 Llangrove, Llangarron, Glewstone 

Bus 9 Bay 9 
George Young’s  
 

JKH09 70 Whitchurch, Goodrich 

Bus 10 N/A Blue Line JKH10 8 Welsh Newton to Llangrove 

Bus 11 Bay 5 George Young’s JKH 11 8 Sellack 

Bus 25 Bay 10 Grindles JKH25 32 
JKHS Bus—Mitcheldean/Cinderford/
Lydbrook 

Bus 13 Bay 5 George Young’s JKH13 16 Sellack, Strangford and Bridstow 

Bus 14 Bay 4 Nick Maddy’s JKH14 8 Brockhampton 

Bus 15 Bay 6 George Youngs  JKH15 29 Linton, Lea, Lea Bailey 

Bus 16 Bay 11 I&S Coaches JKH16 16 Phocle Green and Dancing Green 

Bus 17  na Blue Line JKH17 8 Doward to Whitchurch transfer 

Bu 18 Bay 2 H&H Motors JKH18 35 JKHS Bus—Coleford 

Bus 19 Bay 3 Grindles JKH19 53 
JKHS Bus—Ruardean, Drybrook, Cin-
derford 

Bus 20 Bay 11 Grindles JKH20 35 JKHS Bus—Cinderford 

Bus 21 Bay 1 H&H Coaches JKH21 45 
JKHS Bus—Garway, Broadoak, 
Wormelow, Kingsthorne 

Bus 22 Bay 1 Stagecoach SVC32 45 Upton Bishop, Gorsley, Kilcot, Newent 

Bus 23 Bay 1 Stagecoach SCV33 45 Weston/Lea/ Longhope 

Bus 24 Bay 6 Stagecoach Fares only 35 
Ross Run-around—Archenfield, Roman 
Way, Tudorville  



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

 

First few weeks 
 
 
 

 Don’t panic - your not on your own.  There are lots of new starters that will not 

know where they are going. 
 
 

 There is always a member of staff on duty at the end of the school day, they will 

know where you will need to be and a member of staff is allocated a Bus Bay, 
there should always be someone to speak to. 

 
 

 At the beginning of the new term, Sixth Form Students will be near by with very 
large A3 information cards, these will display Bus Numbers and Bay Numbers.  

 
 

 The Bus will NOT leave straight away on the bell, you will have time to catch your 
bus. 

 
 

 Any problems, however big or small, please telephone the school and let us know, 
we cannot solve it if we don’t know about it! 

 
 

 Contact: Mrs Nicholls or Mr Wallace — 01989 764358 x 160/143 or email:  
 katenicholls@jkhs.org.uk/robwallace@jkhs.org.uk 
 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH01 
I & S Coaches 

Walford, Bishopswood, Bulls Hill and Howle Hill 

I&S Coaches am pm 

JKHS 8.42 am 3.40 pm 

Walford Church 8.29 am 3.53 pm 

Walford Mill Race 8.28 am 3.55 pm 

Bishopswood Garage 8:00am 4.00 pm 

Bishopswood House 8.05 am 4.03 pm 

Junction before Dam 8.08 am 4.05 pm 

Bus Shelter Triangle 8.10 am 4.07 pm 

Phone Box Bulls Hill 8.15 am 4.10 pm 

Causeway House 8.16 am 4.13 pm 

Howle Hill Crossroads 8.18 am 4.15 pm 

Sharman Hill 8.20 am  

Walford Primary 8.25 am  



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH02 

I&S Coaches 

Walford, Kerne Bridge, Whitchurch and Doward 

Blue Line am pm 

JKHS 8:45 am 3:25 pm 

Nelson Court/Green Colley Grove  3:50pm 

Bishopswood Village Hall 8:28 am  

Pink Cottage 8:25am  

Rose Cottage / Kerne Bridge 8:15 am  

Whitchurch Crown  
4:15pm—transfer 

off JKH09 

Goodrich School 
8.05am—transfer 

to JKH09 
 

Doward 7.45am 4.25pm 

Evening collection for Brampton—Walford—Hope Mansell 
Brampton Abbbotts will depart first then JMC will return at 
approximately 3:40pm to collect Walford—Hope Mansell



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH03 

Stagecoach 

Bridstow, Peterstow, Pengethley, Harewood End,  
Hoarwithy and Kings Caple 

Stagecoach am pm 

JKHS 8:35 am 3:35 pm 

How Caple Crossroads 8:21 am 4:09 pm 

How Caple Telephone Box 8:18 am 4:05 pm 

Fawley Ponds 8.14 am 4:02 pm 

Poulston Farm 8.08 am 3:59pm 

Kings Caple Village Hall 8:07 am 3:58 pm 

Hoarwithy New Harp Inn 8.02 am 3:55 pm 

Harewood End Inn 7:54 am 3:45 pm 

Harewood End Windmill Hill 7:52 am 3:46 pm 

Harewood End Pencoyd Turn 7:51 am 3:47 pm 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH04 

George Young’s Coaches 

Glewstone, Hoarwithy, Holme Lacy 

George Young’s Coaches am pm 

JKHS 8.40 am 3.35 pm 

Skakes Junction 8.24 am 3.55 pm 

Hendre turn 8.23 am 3.56 pm 

Treaddow Cottage 8.20 am 3.57 pm 

Pengethley Farm 8.19 am 3.58 pm 

The Haven Kynaston 8.18 am 4.00 pm 

River Knoll 8.12 am 4.10 pm 

The Acorns 8.07 am 4.17 pm 

The Lodge 8.05 am 4.15 pm 

Holme Lacy Triangle 8.00 am 4.20 pm 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKHS 05 

George Young’s Coaches 

Harewood End, St Weonards, Garway,  

George Young’s am pm 

JKHS 8:40 am 3:35pm 

Peterstow Post Office 8:30am 3:45pm 

Everstone /Old Pike A49 8:24 am 3:50pm 

Three Ashes 8:18am 3:56pm 

Broad Oak Crossroads 8:14am 4:02pm 

Garway Moon Inn 8:09am 4:07pm 

St Weonards 7:49am 4:20pm 

Sandyway 7:55am 4:25pm 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH06 

George Young’s Coaches 

Orcop, Harewood End 

George Young’s Coaches am pm 

JKHS 8.32am 
3.35pm 

 

The Holt 8.20am 
3.55pm 

 

The Marsh Pencoyd 8.18am 
3.57pm 

 

Llanwarne Church X Roads 8.15am 4.00pm 

Fountain Inn 8.09am 
4.10pm 

 

Lawns Farm 8.04am 
4.07pm 

 

Monkton Place 8.02am 
4.05pm 

 

St Weonards 7.55am 
4.10pm 

 

Trferanon X Roads 7.50am 
4.15pm 

 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH07 

George Young’s Coaches 

Llangrove, Llangarron & Marstow 

Yeomans Coaches am pm 

JKHS 8.40am 
3.35pm 

 

Hollymount 8:27am 3:45pm 

Glewstone Cross 8:26am 3:46pm 

The Thorne Cross 8:24am 3:46pm 

Bernithan 8:22am 3:48pm 

Llangarron Church 8:21am 3:49pm 

Llangarron Lane Turn 8:19am 3:51pm 

Llangrove Church 8:15am 3:55pm 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH09 

George Young’s Coaches 

Whitchurch and Goodrich 

George Young’s Coaches am pm 

Pencraig Southbound A40 Motel 7:50 am 15:40 pm 

Goodrich Court 7:55 am 15:55 pm 

Goodrich School (transfer JKH02am) 8:00 am 16:00pm 

Rocklands Farm 8:02 am 16:05 pm 

Newmills Hill Turn 8:04 am 16:07 pm 

Ganarew Bridge 8:08 am 16:20 pm 

Crockers Ash (Talybont Lane) 8:10 am 16:18 pm 

Sandyway Lane (Daf-y-nant) 8:10 am 16:17 pm 

Whitchurch Clock (transfer JKH17) 8:15 am N/A 

Whitchurch Crown (transfer JKH02/17PM) N/A 16:15 pm 

Dean Swift Close A40 8:20 am 16:00 pm 

Pencraig Underpass layby A40 8:21 am 16:02 pm 

Pencraig Central A40 layby 8:22 am 16:02 pm 

John Kyrle High School 8:40am 15:35 pm 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH10 

Blueline 

Welsh Newton to Llangrove transfer 

Blue Line am pm 

Llangrove School 8.15am 
4.00pm 

*transfer from JKH07 

Welsh Newton phone box 8.05am 4.15pm 

Welsh Newton Bus Shelter 8.05am 4.15pm 

Main Road Village Hall 8.00am 4.16pm 

Pleck Farm 7.55am 
4.20pm 

 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH11 

Blue Line 

Sellack (also Doward/Whitchurch Transfer) 

Blue Line am pm 

JKHS 8.39am 3.35pm 

Old Stables 8.30am 3.46pm 

Walnuts 8.28am 3.48pm 

Cuckoos Nest 8.20am 3.48pm 

Langton Villas Old Pike 8.25am 3.55pm 

Hendre View 8.20am 4.00pm 

Whitchurch Clock 8.15am 4.15pm 

Doward 7.45am 4.30pm 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH12 

Stagecoac 33  

Double Decker from Gloucester stopping at Lea and  
Weston under Penyard 

Stagecoach am pm 

JKHS 8.35am 3.29pm 

Penyard Gardens 8.28am 3.56pm 

Pontshill Postbox 8.23am 4.01pm 

Lea, The Crown 8:18am 4:07pm 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH13 

George Young’s 

Sellack, Strangford and Bridstow 

George Young’s am pm 

JKHS to collect Brampton Abbotts 8.36am 
3.35pm 

 

Foy Church 8.15am 
3.50pm 

 

Strangford 8.10am 3.52pm 

Picts Cross 8.05am 
3.55pm 

 

Red Lion 8.00am 4.00pm 

George Young’s am pm 

JKHS to  8.40am 
3.35pm 

 

Brampton Abbotts Primary School 8.35am 3.52pm 

The Grove 8.33am 
3.55pm 

 

Brampton Abbotts Bus Shelter 8.30am 4.00pm 

Return journey Brampton then back for Sellack 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH14 

Nick Maddy 

Brockhampton 

Nick Maddy am pm 

JKHS 8.30am 
3.45pm 

 

Gatsford Road 8.16am 
3.49pm 

 

Old Gore 8.12am 
3.52pm 

 

Falcon House 8.10am 
3.55pm 

 

Falcon Cottages 8.09am 
3.56pm 

 

Fairview 8.06am 
4.00pm 

 

Caplor 8.05am 
4.00pm 

 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH15 

Youngs Coaches 

Linton, Lea, Lea Bailey 

Youngs Coaches am pm 

JKHS 8.30am 
3.35pm 

 

Route over M50 8.11am 
4.15pm 

 

Linton Triangle  Junction 8.10am 4.14pm 

Linton Central 8.10am 
4.14pm 

 

Linton Ridge 8.07am 
4.11pm 

 

Aston Crews 8.05am 
4.09pm 

 

Knightshill Farm 8.03am 
4.06pm 

 

Millbrook Gardens 8.00am 
4.05pm 

 

Lea Village Central 7.59am 
4.05pm 

 

Lea Bailey Ridge 7.55am 
4.00pm 

 

Lea Bailey End 7.50am 
3.55pm 

 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH17 

Blue Line 

Doward/Whitchurch Transfer 

Blue Line am pm 

Whitchurch Clock 8:15am 
4.15pm 

*transfer to JKH09 

Doward 7.45am 
4.25pm 

 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH18 

H&H Motors 

Lydbrook, Coleford and Berry Hill 

H&H Motors am pm 

JKHS 8.40am 3.35pm 

Five Acres Campus 8:09am 4:00pm 

Berry Hill Pike House 8:07am 4:05pm 

Sunny Bank 8.05am 4.07pm 

Old White Hart Inn 8.00am 4.10pm 

Cannop Crossroads 7:45am 3:55pm 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH19 

Grindles Coaches 

Ruardean, Drybrook and Cinderford 

H&H Motors am pm 

JKHS 8.30am 3.35pm 

Cinderford Co-Op 8:00am 4:15pm 

St Whites Hill 7:52am 4.17pm 

Old Bridge Inn (bottom of St Whites) 7.50am 4.20pm 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH20 

Grindles Coaches 

Drybrook/Mitcheldean/Ruardean 

H&H Motors am pm 

JKHS 8.30am 3.35pm 

Drybrook Rugby Club 8.03am 4.10pm 

Drybrook Memorial 8.00am 4:15pm 

Ruardean Church 7:55am 4:20pm 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH21 

H&H Coaches 

Garway, Broad Oak, Wormlow, Kings Thorne 

H&H Coaches am pm 

JKHS 8.20am 
3.35pm 

 

Ross Road Llanwarne Junction 8.03am 
3:53pm 

 

Lyston Lane 7:58am 
3:58pm 

 

Wormelow Bus stop 7:55am 
4:01pm 

 

Tump Lane (bottom) 7.54am 
4.02pm 

 

Tump Lane (Top) 7.53am 
4.03pm 

 

Kingsthorne 7.49am 
4.07pm 

 

Little Birch Village Hall 7.46am 
4.11pm 

 

Barrack Hill 7.45am 
4.11pm 

 

Little Dewchurch 7.40am 
4.16pm 

 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH22 - SVC 32 
Stagecoach Bus 

Upton Bishop, Gorsley, Kilcot, Newent 

Stagecoach am pm 

JKHS 8.11am 3.55pm 

Upton Bishop X Roads 8.05am 4.01pm 

Gorsley Goffs 7:58am 4.16pm 

Kilcot Cross 7.55am 4.20pm 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

JKH23 - SVC 33 

Stagecoach 

Weston under Penyard, Lea, Longhope 

Stagecoach am pm 

JKHS 8.27am 3.50pm 

Weston-u-Penyard 8.22am 3.55pm 

Lea Crown Inn 8.10am 4.02pm 

Longhope Nag’s Head 8.04am 4.06pm 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

Bus No 24 

Stagecoach 

Archenfield Road, Roman Way, Tudorville, Walford,  
Monmouth 

H&H Motors am pm 

JKHS 8.24pm 
3.35pm 

 

Cantilupe Road  
3.40pm 

 

Archenfield/Palmerston Road 8.17am 3.43pm 

Tudorville 8.14am 
3.46pm 

 

Coughton Corner 8.05am 
3.48pm 

 

Walford Mill Race 8.02am 
3.51pm 

 

Kerne Bridge 8.00am 
3.53pm 

 

Monmouth  7.37am 
4.18pm 

 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

 

H&H Motors am pm 

JKHS 8:40am 3:35pm 

Lydbrook Stores 8:12am 4@12pm 

Lydbrook Camomile Green 8:10am 4:10p, 

Small Co-Op (Steam Mills Road) 8:05am 4:05pm 

Steam Mills 8:00am 4:00pm 

Plump Hill 7:55am 3:55pm 

The George Inn 7:47am 3:47pm 

Carrisbrook Road _ Micheldean 7:45am 3:45pm 

JKH25 
Grindles Coaches 

Mitcheldean/Cinderford/Lydbrook 



Copyright © 2014 John Kyrle High School Version 2 (Sept 2014) 

 

 

PLEASE NOTE: 
ALL INFORMATION COULD BE SUBJECT TO 

CHANGE 


